Page 1 of 1

RE

08-30-1999

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
Patent and Trademark Office EET

| 1889 | MAI 2000 | MAI 1990 | MIN 2011 AME 2011 AB

U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM viail Rcpt Dt. #11	
To the Fonorable Commissioner of Pa 10113	0650 and anabled original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Raytheon E-Systems, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Access Radiology Corporation Internal Address:
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☑ Corporation-State: Delaware ☐ Other	Street Address: 25 Hartwell Avenue City: Lexington State: MA ZIP: 02421 Individual(s) citizenship
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No	☐ Association
3. Nature of conveyance: ☐ Assignment ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Other ☐ Other	□ General Partnership □ Limited Partnership □ Corporation-State Delaware □ Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: □ Yes □ No
Execution Date: August 11, 1999	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) Additional numbers attached a second control of the co	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,251,423 ched? □ Yes ☑ No
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Name: Thomas V. Smurzynski	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00
Internal Address: Lahive & Cockfield, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: 28 State Street	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Deposit account number: 12-0080
City: Boston State: MA ZIP: 02109 DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE 40E
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information the original document. Thomas V. Smurzynski Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover	Signature Son is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of Copy 13, 1799 Date

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments
1423 Washington, D.C. 20231

0000058 2251423 08/30/1999 MTHAI1

01 FC:481

40.00 OP

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS Raytheon E-Systems, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 501 S. Jupiter Road, Garland, Texas 75042 (the "Assignor") has adopted and used and is using the trademark PACSPRO, and is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 2,251,423, issued June 8, 1999, thereof

WHEREAS, Access Radiology Corporation, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, located and doing business at 25 Hartwell Avenue, Lexington, Massachusetts 02421 (the "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the mark and the registration thereof:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign, sell and transfers unto the Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Mark PACSPRO, together with (i) Registration No. 2,251,423 of the Mark, (ii) the goodwill of the business symbolized by and associated with the Mark and the registration thereof, and (iii) the right to sue and recover for, and the right to profits or damages due or accrued arising out of or in connection with, any and all past, present or future infringements or dilution of or damage or injury to the Mark or the registration thereof or such associated goodwill.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, by its duly authorized officer, has executed this

RAYTHEON E-SYSTEMS, INC.

Title: Asst. Socnetany

The foregoing assignment of the Mark and the registration thereof by the Assignor to the Assignee is hereby accepted as of the ________, 1999.

ACCESS RADIOLOGY CORPORATION

By:

COMMONWEALTH OR STATE OF)
)ss.
COUNTY OF)
On this the
Notary Public State of the Sta
COMMONWEALTH OR STATE OF)
)ss.
COUNTY OF)
On this the

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: